No. F.11 (8) – AGRI/SARS/BFZR/2013-14/ 865 669 Government of Tripura

Department of Agriculture & Farmers' Welfare
State Agriculture Research Station

Dated, Arundhatinagar, the/05/2020.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Sealed tender are invited by the undersigned on behalf of the Governor of Tripura to procure burnt Rice Husk for production of Bio-fertilizer at the State Bio-fertilizer Production Centre, Dutta Tilla, under this establishment within 3 PM of $18^{\rm th}$ May 2020.

Name of the Item: - Burnt Rice Husk.

Specification: - Well, Burnt Rice Husk Powdered (150 mesh), dried and without any admixture.

Mode of Supply: - The supply materials will be received through gunny bags by weighing at the State Bio-fertilizer Production Centre, Dutta Tilla, under this establishment.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. All the tenders are to be submitted with in stipulated date and must be super scribed on the envelope / cover as "Tender for supply of 76 MT Burnt Rice Husk. State Bio-fertilizer Production Centre, Datta Tilla SARS".
- Tender shall be received up to 3 P.M on 26th May 2020 on sealed cover and shall be addressed to the Joint Director of Agriculture (Res.), State Agriculture Research Station, Arundhatinagar, Agartala and shall be opened on the same day at 4 P.M, if possible.
- 3. The Rate Shall be quoted clearly both in figures and words per packet as per specification against each item (Annexure-I).
- 4. Rate shall be quoted inclusive of all taxes.
- Technical Bid and Price Bid are to be submitted separately in sealed cover.
 Sealed envelope for "Technical Bid" should contain:
 - a) Earnest money deposit in appropriate shape.
 - b) Complete Specification of the material offered.
 - c) Excise registration details.
 - d) GST registration number and certificate.
 - e) Photocopy of PAN card.
 - f) All other documents, except price bid or rate quotation related papers, shall be in the envelope of **"Technical Bid"**.

Price Bid: -

The second sealed envelope should contain only price bid. The envelope should be clearly marked "Price Bid" and also indicating Tender No and due date. Both the envelopes as above should be put into an outer envelope and duly sealed and should be properly super scribed with the Tender No. and Due date.

- 6. The supply should be completed within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of receipt of supply order.
- 7. Over writing or use of correction fluid shall invite cancellation of tender papers.
- 8. Earnest money of Rs. 5000/- (Rupees Five thousand) only shall be deposited in the shape of "Deposit at Call" on any Nationalized Bank and be placed in favour of Joint Director of Agriculture (Res.), State Agriculture Research Station, Arundhatinagar, Agartala along with the tender without which the tender will not be treated as valid.
- Each of the Tenderer shall have to submit up-to date professional tax clearance certificate along with their tender, without which tender will be treated as invalid one.
- 10. The earnest money of successful Tenderer who will refuge to undertake the work shall be forfeited to the Govt.
- 11. The quantity as mentioned may increase or decrease as per requirement after finalization of the tender/rate etc.
- 12. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject tender in part or full without assigning any reason thereof.
- 13. The detail technical Specification of the materials is given in Annexure-I.
- 14. The rate shall be valid for 1 (One) year from date of acceptance.
- 15. Rate to be quoted inclusive F.O.R State Bio-fertilizer Production Centre, Dutta Tilla Arundhatinagar inclusive of packing forwarding and carrying etc. The supply materials will be received through gunny bags by weighing at above mentioned centre.

(Darpan Kr. Biswas)

Joint Director of Agriculture (Res.) State Agriculture Research Station Arundhutinagar, Agartala

Copy for favour of information with a request to kindly arrange to display the same in the notice board to: -

- 1) The Director of Agriculture, Tripura, Agartala.
- 2) The Director of Horticulture & Soil Conservation, Tripura, Agartala.
- 3) The Director of ICAT, Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. The Nodal Officer, ICAT, Tripura, Agartala.
- 5) The Notice Board of the office of the U/S.

(Darpan Kr. Biswas)

Joint Director of Agriculture (Res.) State Agriculture Research Station Arundhutinagar, Agartala

Annexure-I

Specification of the Burnt Rice Husk.

SI No.	Item	Specification	Quantity to be procured (Approx)	Estimated Cost
1.	Burnt Rice Husk	Well Burnt Rice Husk powdered (150 mesh) dried and without any admixture	76 MT	Approximately Rs. 4 Lakh

Joint Director of Agriculture (Res.)
State Agriculture Research Station
Arundhutinagar, Agartala